Exploration and evaluation expenditure (capital component) ($2.7) ($3.3) ($5.7)

Proceeds from sale of financial assets - $15.7 -

New equity, net of costs (Horizon Gold IPO) $14.1 - -

Cash and cash equivalents (Consolidated Group) $27.03 4 $24.9 $61.8

Cash and cash equivalents (Panoramic Group only) $13.44 $24.9 $61.8

Physicals

Group nickel production (dmt) - 6,045t 10,003t

Group nickel sales (dmt) 886t 5,799t 10,050t

1  LME US$ nickel daily cash price converted to A$ using the daily RBA US$:A$ Settlement Rate
2  net of by-product credits, interest income, smelter/ concentrate treatment charges and profit/(losses) on commodity/foreign exchange hedges
3 includes Horizon Gold’s 31 December 2016 cash balance of $13.6 million

4 excludes the $1.8 million cash-backing the drawn amount on the Company’s performance bond facility (treated as a non-current asset)

5

News Release

Appendix B

Pro-forma Panoramic Consolidated Balance Sheet (51% equity interest in Horizon Gold re-classified
as “Investment in Subsidiary”)

Panoramic Group Consolidated Balance Sheet
(A$’000)

31 Dec  2016

(Pro-forma)1

Adjustments 31 Dec 2016

(AIFRS)

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 13,423 13,624 27,047

Trade and other receivables 1,049 (264) 785

Inventories 3 - 3

Prepayments 122 - 122

Total current assets 14,597 13,360 27,957

Non-current assets

Available-for-sale financial assets  650 -  650

Investment in subsidiary 14,051 (14,051) -

Property, plant and equipment 7,551 4,263 11,814

Exploration and evaluation 68,394 21,090 89,484

Development properties 17,095 - 17,095

Mine properties 1,403 - 1,403

Other non-current assets 1,803 - 1,803

Total non-current assets 110,947 11,302 122,249

Total assets 125,544 24,662 150,206

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,063 281 2,344

Borrowings 752 - 752

Provisions 1,113 35 1,148

Total current liabilities 3,928 316 4,244

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 474 - 474

Provisions 20,466 9,467 29,933

Total non-current liabilities 20,940 9,467 30,407

Total liabilities 24,868 9,783 34,651

Net assets 100,676 14,879 115,555

EQUITY

Contributed Equity 169,044 - 169,044

Reserves 41,259 627 41,886

Accumulated losses (109,627) 77 (109,550)

Non-controlling interests - 14,175 14,175

Total equity 100,676 14,879 115,555

1 The Pro-forma balance sheet presentation of the de-consolidated 51% equity interest in Horizon Gold is a non-AIFRS treatment of this investment. The
adjustments to the Pro-forma balance sheet are to comply with AIFRS.